| COUNTROL | | City and County of Denver | | | / and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202 |
|---------------------|--|---------------------------|---------------|--|---|
| Legislation Details | | | | | |
| File #: | 18-0 |)583 Version: 1 | | | |
| Туре: | Bill | | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 5/14 | l/2018 | In control: | Finance & Governance Committee | e |
| On agenda: | 6/18 | 3/2018 | Final action: | | |
| Title: | A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Lease Agreement between the City and County of Denver and the Regents of the University of Colorado to allow tenant to lease Space 2C located at 1315 Curtis Street. Approves a five-year lease agreement with the University of Colorado Denver for \$1 annually for 1650 square feet of Gallery Space 2C at the Denver Performing Arts Complex at 1380 Lawrence Street to feature the Next Stage Collaborative, a showcase of student projects with technology and media in Council District 9 (FINAN-201736895). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30- day review period is on 7-9-18. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 5-22-18. | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | |
| Indexes: | Shelley Smith | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. RR18 0583 DOF UCD Next Stage Collaborative Lease, 2. 18-0583 Filed Bill_Regents of the University of Colorado 201736895-00, 3. 18-0583 Signed Contract_Regents of the University of Colorado 201736895-00, 4. 18-0583 Filed Bill_Regents of the University of Colorado 201736895-00.pdf, 5. 18-0583 - signed, 6. 18-0583 Filed for an Ordinance Approving a Proposed Lease Agreement Between the City and County Denver | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | A | ction | Result |
| 6/27/2018 | 1 | Council President | si | gned | |
| 6/26/2018 | 1 | Mayor | si | gned | |
| 6/25/2018 | 1 | City Council | - | laced upon final consideration and do ass | |
| 6/25/2018 | 1 | City Council | • | laced upon final consideration and do | Pass |

6/18/2018

5/22/2018

City Council

Finance & Governance Committee

1

1

ordered published on first reading

approved by consent